herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcements unless the context requires
otherwise.

COMPLETION OF THE SUBSCRIPTION

The Board is pleased to announce that the conditions precedent set out in the Subscription
Agreements (as amended and supplemented by the supplemental subscription agreements dated
6 September 2024) have been fulfilled and the Completion took place on 4 October 2024 in
accordance with the terms and conditions thereto.

The Company successfully allotted and issued a total of 103,700,000 Subscription Shares to
the Subscribers. The gross proceeds and net proceeds from the Subscription are approximately
HK$2,177,700 and approximately HK$2.1 million, respectively. The Company intends to apply
the net proceeds from the Subscription for general working capital of the Group.

– 1 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior
to the Completion; and (ii) immediately after the Completion:

Immediately prior to the
Completion

Immediately after the
Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage (%)

Shareholders
Best Richest (Note 1) 181,196,866 34.94 181,196,866 29.12
Mr. Cheng Sai Chit, Luke (Note 2) 79,050,000 15.24 79,050,000 12.70
Subscriber A – – 24,700,000 3.97
Subscriber B 2,675,000 0.52 25,675,000 4.13
Subscriber C 3,340,000 0.64 23,340,000 3.75
Subscriber D – – 20,000,000 3.21
Subscriber E – –  9,000,000 1.45
Subscriber F – –  7,000,000 1.12
Public shareholders 252,382,165 48.66 252,382,165 40.55

518,644,031 100 622,344,031 100

Notes:

1. Best Richest Management Company Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Chan Yan Tak

(“Mr. Chan”), the chairman and an executive Director and a controlling shareholder of the Company.

2. Mr. Cheng Sai Chit, Luke (“Mr. Cheng”) is the brother-in-law of both Mr. Chan, being an executive

Director and the chairman of the Board, and Mr. Lim Ming Shing Tony, being an executive Director, and

thus Mr. Cheng is a deemed connected person of the Company.

By order of the Board
Wisdomcome Group Holdings Limited

Chan Yan Tak
Chairman

Hong Kong, 4 October 2024

– 2 –

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Chan Yan